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POLIAMIDA (PA)
POLIESTER (PES)
UNDERWEAR

?

Branco

Blanco
White

©

Clara
Claro
Light

Média
Medio
Medium

®

Escura
Oscuro
Dark

®

Especial
Special

®

Neon

PA COURO PAPRICA
PES 14232

. ® )
e ™

PA VINTAGE PA FRAPE PA CREAMY
PES 11001

©)
-

N

PA ELITE PA CACTO PA BOTANICAL
PES 17210 17180 PES 17162

®)
S

e

PA GARDEN PA VALLEY PA FOLHAGEM
PES 17154 PES 17163 PES 17167

. ®/

/
&
/
&

*As tonalidades apresentadas oferecem uma alta similaridade com as cores da cartela, porém
podem nao refletir com total precisdao. Para uma percepcao mais fiel e precisa, consulte a cartela fisica.

*Los colores presentados son muy similares a los de la carta de colores. Para tener una mejor definicion
del color consulte la carta fisica.

*The shades presented offer a high similarity with the color cards display, but may not reflect them
with complete accuracy. For a more faithful and precise perception, consult the physical card.



POLIAMIDA (PA)
POLIESTER (PES)
UNDERWEAR

Branco

Blanco
White

©

Clara
Claro
Light

Média
Medio
Medium

®

Escura
Oscuro
Dark

®

Especial
Special

®

Neon

*As tonalidades apresentadas oferecem uma alta similaridade com as cores da cartela, porém

¢ |

PA ALOE
UNDER 17157

PA FRESCOR
PES 17165

©/
N

N

PA MARBELLA
17146

®)
S

N

PA  FRENCH BLUE

PES 16113

. ®)

PES
UNDER

VERANO
12048

©)

~

JADE
17031

PES

ELIXIR
16180

PA
PES

o

AZZURE
16114

® )

PES

PIXY
17137

UNDER

DIVINO
17215

PES

MARINE
16110

o

SOUL
16094

©

podem nao refletir com total precisdao. Para uma percepcao mais fiel e precisa, consulte a cartela fisica.

*Los colores presentados son muy similares a los de la carta de colores. Para tener una mejor definicion
del color consulte la carta fisica.

*The shades presented offer a high similarity with the color cards display, but may not reflect them

with complete accuracy. For a more faithful and precise perception, consult the physical card.



POLIAMIDA (PA)
POLIESTER (PES)
UNDERWEAR

/

Branco

Blanco
White

©

Clara
Claro
Light

Q)

e UNDER MIDNIGHT PA PALACE BLUE PA FLY
edila
Medio 16130 16101 16219

Medium @ @
& - >/ >/
-

Escura / \

Oscuro
Dark

®

Especial
Special

®

Neon

N

UNDER ARTICO PA MARINHO PES RIVIERA
16112 PES 16016 16069

\_ ©) ® ®)
- N N ~

PA ORGANIC PA LUNA UNDER CHOCOLATE BASIC
10146 PES 10079 18068

©) ©) ®/
~\ . ™

e
N

UNDER NUTS UNDER SEDA UNDER MOCASSIN
18123 15362 14364

o ® ® ®/

*As tonalidades apresentadas oferecem uma alta similaridade com as cores da cartela, porém
podem nao refletir com total precisdao. Para uma percepcao mais fiel e precisa, consulte a cartela fisica.

*Los colores presentados son muy similares a los de la carta de colores. Para tener una mejor definicion
del color consulte la carta fisica.

*The shades presented offer a high similarity with the color cards display, but may not reflect them
with complete accuracy. For a more faithful and precise perception, consult the physical card.



POLIAMIDA (PA)
POLIESTER (PES)
UNDERWEAR

Branco
Blanco
White

©

Clara
Claro
Light

Média
Medio
Medium

®

Escura
Oscuro
Dark

®

Especial
Special

®

Neon

UNDER

PRINCESS
14323

©/

-~

~

TONIC
15088

PA
PES

o

PITAYA

14180

=2

UNDER MARROCOS
14365

. ®)
[ O

PA CALMY
PES 14230

PA Joy
14195

PA POP PINK
14193

\_ ©)

UNDER

\

SOPHIA
147161

®/

-

PA
PES

~

FANTASY
15092

PES

JUBILEE
14166

N O

PES

o

BALLET
14048

©)

*As tonalidades apresentadas oferecem uma alta similaridade com as cores da cartela, porém
podem nao refletir com total precisdao. Para uma percepc¢ao mais fiel e precisa, consulte a cartela fisica.

*Los colores presentados son muy similares a los de la carta de colores. Para tener una mejor definicion
del color consulte la carta fisica.

*The shades presented offer a high similarity with the color cards display, but may not reflect them
with complete accuracy. For a more faithful and precise perception, consult the physical card.



POLIAMIDA (PA)
POLIESTER (PES)
UNDERWEAR

Branco

Blanco
White

©

Clara
Claro
Light

Média
Medio
Medium

®

Escura
Oscuro
Dark

®

Especial
Special

®

Neon

/

./

PA COSMIC
PES 15093

\ UNDER @/
@ |

PA BOHEME
PES 14362

N

o
.

./

PA VALENTINO
PES 14040

\Ya
o

~

PA APPLE

14221

- ® )

PES

PETUNIA
15094

UNDER

o

LIPSTICK
14366

@

4

P

UNDER

\

~

RIBBON
14191

®

P

~

HIBISCUS

14196

®)

MALBEC
15122

&

UNDER

RUBRO
14367

@

SCARLET
14079

N

PA
PES

o

APPEROL
13008

®

*As tonalidades apresentadas oferecem uma alta similaridade com as cores da cartela, porém
podem nao refletir com total precisdao. Para uma percepcao mais fiel e precisa, consulte a cartela fisica.

*Los colores presentados son muy similares a los de la carta de colores. Para tener una mejor definicion
del color consulte la carta fisica.

*The shades presented offer a high similarity with the color cards display, but may not reflect them

with complete accuracy. For a more faithful and precise perception, consult the physical card.



POLIAMIDA (PA)
POLIESTER (PES)
UNDERWEAR

Branco

Blanco
White

©

Clara
Claro
Light

Média
Medio
Medium

€

Escura
Oscuro
Dark

®

Especial
Special

®

Neon

-

PA
PES

ACTIVE
12201

OV

UNDER

OFF
10132

N

PA
PES

N (4

LIGHT PINK PA

14232 PES

©)

BRISA
16116

UNDER

Wy

INVICTU PA
10127 PES

®)

GLITTER
10088

©/

(~ ~)

\_ /

BRANCO

PA 10001
PES 10001

UNDER 10081 .
\2 =/

UNDER

GLACIAL
10133

©

PA
PES

~

BUTTER
12050

©

PA
PES

~

GRAFITE
10009

©

/

PA
PES

PRETO

10005
10005
\UN DER 10095

©

*As tonalidades apresentadas oferecem uma alta similaridade com as cores da cartela, porém
podem nao refletir com total precisdao. Para uma percepcao mais fiel e precisa, consulte a cartela fisica.

*Los colores presentados son muy similares a los de la carta de colores. Para tener una mejor definicion
del color consulte la carta fisica.

*The shades presented offer a high similarity with the color cards display, but may not reflect them

with complete accuracy. For a more faithful and precise perception, consult the physical card.



POLIAMIDA (PA)
POLIESTER (PES)
UNDERWEAR

e N

Branco

Blanco
White

©

Clara
Claro
Light

Q)

Média PES NEO YELLOW PES PINK NEON PES RADIANT NEON
oy 12106 14375 13002

N CZN ® L ®,

Escura
Oscuro
Dark

®

Especial
Special

®

Neon

*As tonalidades apresentadas oferecem uma alta similaridade com as cores da cartela, porém
podem nao refletir com total precisdao. Para uma percepcao mais fiel e precisa, consulte a cartela fisica.

*Los colores presentados son muy similares a los de la carta de colores. Para tener una mejor definicion
del color consulte la carta fisica.

*The shades presented offer a high similarity with the color cards display, but may not reflect them
with complete accuracy. For a more faithful and precise perception, consult the physical card.



POLIAMIDA/POLYAMIDE

Tabela de Solidez Linhas Sportswear/Beachwear - Poliamida

Tabla de Solidez por Color Sportswear/Beachwear - Poliamida

Color Fastness Table for Sportswear/Beachwear - Polyamide

COLECAO

BEACHWEAR
SPORTSWEAR

COLECCION
COLLECTION

12201
17157
13008
14221
16114
14362
17162
10001
17180
14230
18062
15093
18064
11001
17210
16180
15092
16219
17167
18066
16113
17165
17154
10088
10009
14196
17031
14195
10079
15122
16110
16016
10146
14232
15094
14180
17137
14193
10005
14178
14197
14079
16094
14040
17163
12048
18070
14166
16101
15088

ACTIVE
ALOE
APPEROL
APPLE
AZZURE
BOHEME
BOTANICAL
BRANCO
CACTO
CALMY
COCOA
COSMIC
COURO
CREAMY
ELITE
ELIXIR
FANTASY
FLY
FOLHAGEM
FRAPE
FRENCH BLUE
FRESCOR
GARDEN
GLITTER
GRAFITE
HIBISCUS
JADE
Jovy
LUNA
MALBEC
MARINE
MARINHO
ORGANIC
PAPRICA
PETUNIA
PITAYA
PIXY
POP PINK
PRETO
QUARTZO
RUBY WINE
SCARLET
SOUL
VALENTINO
VALLEY
VERANO
VINTAGE
JUBILEE
PALACE BLUE
TONIC

FRICCAO
SECO

FRICCION
SECA

DRY
FRICTION
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/5
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0

FRICCAO
UMIDO

FRICCION
HUMEDA

WET
FRICTION
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/5
3/4
4/0
4/5
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0

AGUA
FORTE

AGUA
FUERTE

STRONG WATER

4/5
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
2/3
3/0
3/4
4/5
3/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/0
3/4
3/4
4/0
2/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
3/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
3/0
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
3/0
3/4

LAVAGEM
MECANICA (40°)

LAVADO
MECANICO (40°)

MECHANICAL
LAUNDRY (40°)
4/5
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/4
3/4
4/5
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
3/4
4/5
4/0
4/5
3/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
4/5
3/4
3/4
3/4

SUOR
AcIDO

SUDOR
ACIDO

ACID
SWEAT
4/5
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
2/3
3/0
3/4
4/5
3/4
4/0
2/3
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/0
3/4
3/4
4/0
2/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
3/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
3/0
3/0
4/5
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/5
3/4
3/0
3/4

SUOR
ALCALINO

SUDOR
ALCALINO

ALKALINE
SWEAT
4/5
4/5
4/0
3/0
4/5
2/3
3/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/0
2/3
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/0
3/4
3/4
4/0
2/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
3/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
3/0
2/0
4/5
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
3/0
3/0

AGUA DO
MAR

AGUA DE
MAR

SEA
WATER
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
3/0
3/4
4/5
3/4
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/4
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/5
3/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/0
2/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
3/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/5
3/4
3/0
3/0

SOLIDEZ
ALuz

SOLIDEZ
ALALUZ

FASTNESS
TO LIGHT
4/5
4/0
4/0
2/0
3/0
4/5
3/0
2/3
2/0
4/5
3/0
2/5
4/5
3/5
2/3
4/0
2/5
4/5
3/0
2/0
2/5
1/5
2/0
3/0
2/0
4/0
2/0
2/0
4/0
4/0
3/0
3/0
4/5
2/5
4/0
3/0
2/5
2/0
5/0
3/0
4/5
3/5
2/0
2/5
4/0
4/5
1/5
2/0
4/0
2/0



METODO

Lavagem a 30 min a 40°C com 5g/I de
sabao em pd Omo Multiacao

ENSAIO

Solidez a lavagem
mecanica (40°)

NORMA EQUIPAMENTO

ISO 105-C06:2010 Washtester

Resisténcia ao armazenamento Umido por

ISO105-EO1:20T1 4h a temperatura de 37+2°C

Solidez a agua forte Perspirémetro

Solidez ao suor
(acido e alcalino)

Resisténcia ao suor acido e alcalino por 4h

SO 105-E04:2014 a temperatura de 37+2°C

Perspirémetro

Solidez a luz ISO 105-B02:2007 Exposicdo a Luz por 30h - Xenotest Xenotest

As notas de solidez referem-se ao produto Viva Light Liso. Demais artigos favor consultar a Texneo.
Para melhor conservacgao da cor, sugerimos seguir a orientacdo de lavagem informada na ficha técnica do produto.
Ndo aconselhamos confeccionar pega com mistura de cores intensas e cores claras.

Atencédo para as cores Neon/Fluorescente:

Como ja é de conhecimento do mercado, estas cores possuem como caracteristica: baixa solidez da cor a luz, agua clorada
e a lavagem; rapido desbotamento da sua luminosidade; facilidade de soltar tinta e de manchar. Mesmo que uma cor
apresente uma boa nota de solidez na tabela, atengao, pois ela pode manchar ou desbotar facilmente.

A Texneo nao aceita devolugao ou indenizagcdo de produtos em cores neon com problemas derivados das
caracteristicas mencionadas acima.

PRUEBA ESTANDAR METODO EQUIPO

Lavar durante 30 min a 40°C con 5g/I de
jabon en polvo

Solidez al lavado

mecanico (40°) Washtester

SO 105-C06:2010

Resistencia al almacenaje en humedo

SO 105-E01:201 durante 4h a una temperatura de 37+2°C

Solidez al agua fuerte Perspirémetro

Resistencia al sudor acido y alcalino
durante 4h a una temperatura de 37+2°C

Solidez al sudor

. ; ISO 105-E04:2014
(acido y alcalino)

Perspirometro

Exposicion a la Luz durante

30h - Xenotest Xenotest

Solidez a la luz SO 105-B02:2007

Los grados de solidez se refieren al producto Viva Light Liso. Para otros articulos consultar Texneo.

Para una mejor conservacion del color, sugerimos seguir las instrucciones de lavado indicadas en la Ficha Técnica del
producto.

No aconsejamos hacer prendas con una mezcla de colores intensos y colores claros.

Atencién a los colores Neén/Fluorescente: :

Como el mercado ya conoce, estos colores tienen las siguientes caracteristicas: baja solidez del color a la luz, al agua clorada y
al lavado; rapido desvanecimiento de su luminosidad; facilidad de liberacion de tinta y manchas. Incluso si un color tiene una
buena clasificacion de solidez en |a tabla, tenga cuidado porque puede mancharse o desvanecerse facilmente.

Texneo no acepta devoluciones ni compensaciones por productos en colores neén con problemas derivados de las
caracteristicas mencionadas anteriormente.

METHOD

Wash for 30 min at 40°C with 5g/I of
powder soap

TEST

Mechanical laundry
(40°) fastness

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

SO 105-C06:2010 Washtester

Resistance to wet storage for 4h at a

ISO105-EO1:20T1 temperature of 37+2°C

Strong water fastness Perspirdmetro

Resistance to acid and alakline sweat for
4h at a temperature of 37+2°C

Fastness to sweat

(acid and alkaline) SO 105-E04:2014

Perspirémetro

Fastness to light ISO 105-B02:2007 Exposure tolight for 30h - Xenotest Xenotest

The fastness grades refer to Viva Light Liso product. Regarding other articles, please consult Texneo.

For better color preservation, we suggest following the washing instructions given in the product’s Technical Data
Sheet.

We do not recommend making garments mixing intense and light colors.

Attention to the Neon/Fluorescent colors:

As the market already knows, these colors have the following characteristics: low color fastness to light, chlorinated water and
washing; rapid fading of its luminosity; ease of releasing ink and smearing. Even if a color has a good fastness rating on the
chart, beware that it can easily stain or fade.

Texneo does not accept returns or compensation for products in neon colors with problems arising from the
characteristics mentioned above.

REFERENCIA DE

NOTAS DE SOLIDEZ

Solidez a luz
1 Péssimo

2 Ruim

3 Regular

4 Bom

5 Muito bom
6 a 8 Otimo

Demais testes
1 Péssimo

2 Ruim

3 Regular

4 Bom

5 Muito bom

REFERENCIA DE

NOTAS DE SOLIDEZ

Solidez a luz

1 Horrible

2 Mala

3 Regular

4 Bueno

5 Muy bueno

6 a 8 Excelente

Otras pruebas
1 Horrible

2 Mala

3 Regular

4 Bueno

5 Muy bueno

REFERENCE OF
FASTNESS NOTES

Fastness to light
1 Terrible

2 Bad

3 Regular

4 Good

5 Very good

6 a 8 Excellent

Other test
1 Terrible

2 Bad

3 Regular
4 Good

5 Very good



POLIESTER/POLYESTER

Tabela de Solidez Linhas Sportswear/Beachwear - Poliéster
Tabla de Solidez por Color Sportswear/Beachwear - Poliester
Color Fastness Table for Sportswear/Beachwear - Polyester

COLECAO

BEACHWEAR

SPORTSWEAR

COLECCION

COLLECTION
12201 ACTIVE
13008 APPEROL
16114 AZZURE
14048 BALLET
14362 BOHEME
17162 BOTANICAL
10001 BRANCO
14230 CALMY
18062 COCOA
15093 COSMIC
18064 COURO
11001 CREAMY
17210 ELITE
16180 ELIXIR
15092 FANTASY
17167 FOLHAGEM
16113 FRENCH BLUE
17165 FRESCOR
17154 GARDEN
10088 GLITTER
10009 GRAFITE
14196 HIBISCUS
14166 JUBILEE
10079 LUNA
15122 MALBEC
17146 MARBELLA
16110 MARINE
16016 MARINHO
12106  NEO YELLOW NEON
14232 PAPRICA
15094 PETUNIA
14375 PINK NEON
14180 PITAYA
17137 PIXY
10005 PRETO
14178 QUARTZO
13002 RADIANT NEON
16069 RIVIERA
14197 RUBY WINE
14079 SCARLET
14040 VALENTINO
17163 VALLEY
12048 VERANO
18070 VINTAGE

FRICGAO
SECO

FRICCION
SECA

DRY
FRICTION

4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/5
3/4
4/0
4/5
3/0
3/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/5

FRICGAO
UMIDO

FRICCION
HUMEDA

WET
FRICTION

4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/0
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
3/4
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/5
3/4
4/0
4/5
3/0
3/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/5

AGUA
FORTE

AGUA
FUERTE

STRONG
WATER

4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
3/4
3/0
3/4
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0

LAVAGEM
MECANICA (40°)

LAVADO
MECANICO (40°)

MECHANICAL
LAUNDRY (40°)

4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/0
3/0
4/5
3/4
3/0
2/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
3/4
4/5
4/0
4/5
3/4
3/0
4/0
4/5
3/0
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/0
3/0
4/0
3/0
4/0
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
2/3
3/4
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/5

SUOR
AcCIDO

SUDOR
ACIDO

ACID
SWEAT

4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0

SUOR
ALCALINO

SUDOR
ALCALINO

ALKALINE
SWEAT

4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/5
4/0
3/4
3/4
3/0
3/4
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0

AGUA DO
MAR

AGUA DE
MAR

SEA
WATER

4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
3/4
3/4
4/5
3/4
3/4
3/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/5
4/5
4/0
4/0
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
3/4
4/0
3/4
4/0
4/5
4/0

SOLIDEZ
ALUZ
SOLIDEZ
A LA LUZ

FASTNESS
TO LIGHT

5/0
3/0
4/0
4/5
4/0
2/0
3/4
3/5
4/5
3/0
4/0
5/0
2/0
3/0
2/5
4/0
3/5
4/5
3/0
4/0
2/3
2/0
2/5
4/5
2/5
3/5
3/0
2/0
4/0
4/0
2/0
2/0
2/5
3/4
4/0
4/0
3/0
2/5
2/0
4/5
4/5
2/0
3/4
4/5



ENSAIO NORMA METODO EQUIPAMENTO

Lavagem a 30 min a 40°C com 5g/l de
sabao em po Omo Multiacao

Solidez a lavagem

. Washtester
mecanica

ISO 105-C06:2010

Resisténcia ao armazenamento Umido por

SO TOE-ECT20M 4h a temperatura de 37+2°C

Solidez a dgua forte Perspirometro

Resisténcia ao suor acido e alcalino por 4h
a temperatura de 37+2°C

Solidez ao suor (acido

X ISO 105-E04:2014
e alcalino)

Perspirbmetro

Solidez a luz ISO 105-B02:2007 Exposicao a Luz por 30h - Xenotest Xenotest

As notas de solidez referem-se ao produto Poli Line. Demais artigos favor consultar a Texneo.
Para melhor conservagao da cor, sugerimos seguir a orientacdo de lavagem informada na ficha técnica do produto.
Nao aconselhamos confeccionar peca com mistura de cores intensas e cores claras.

Atencéo para as cores Neon/Fluorescente:

Como ja é de conhecimento do mercado, estas cores possuem como caracteristica: baixa solidez da cor a luz, dgua clorada e a
lavagem; rapido desbotamento da sua luminosidade; facilidade de soltar tinta e de manchar. Mesmo que uma cor apresente
uma boa nota de solidez na tabela, atencgao, pois ela pode manchar ou desbotar facilmente.

A Texneo nao aceita devolucdo ou indenizacdo de produtos em cores neon com problemas derivados das caracteristicas
mencionadas acima.

PRUEBA ESTANDAR METODO EQUIPO

Solidez al lavado
mecanico (40°)

Lavar durante 30 min a 40°C con 5g/I de

jabon en polvo Washtester

ISO 105-C06:2010

Resistencia al almacenaje en humedo

ISO 105-E01:20M durante 4h a una temperatura de 37+2°C

Solidez al agua fuerte Perspirémetro

Resistencia al sudor acido y alcalino
durante 4h a una temperatura de 37+2°C

Solidez al sudor

e ; ISO 105-E04:2014
(acidoy alcalino)

Perspirémetro

Exposicion a la Luz durante

30h - Xenotest Xenotest

Solidez a la luz ISO 105-B02:2007

Los grados de solidez se refieren al producto Poli Line. Para otros articulos consultar Texneo.

Para una mejor conservacion del color, sugerimos seguir las instrucciones de lavado indicadas en la Ficha Técnica del
producto.

No aconsejamos hacer prendas con una mezcla de colores intensos y colores claros.

Atencioén a los colores Neén/Fluorescente: :

Como el mercado ya conoce, estos colores tienen las siguientes caracteristicas: baja solidez del color a la luz, al agua clorada y
al lavado; rapido desvanecimiento de su luminosidad; facilidad de liberacion de tinta y manchas. Incluso si un color tiene una
buena clasificacion de solidez en la tabla, tenga cuidado porque puede mancharse o desvanecerse facilmente.

Texneo no acepta devoluciones ni compensaciones por productos en colores neén con problemas derivados de las
caracteristicas mencionadas anteriormente.

METHOD

Wash for 30 min at 40°C with 5g/| of
powder soap

11

Mechanical laundry
(40°) fastness

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ISO 105-C06:2010 Washtester

Resistance to wet storage for 4h at a

ISO105-EO01201 temperature of 37+2°C

Strong water fastness Perspirémetro

Resistance to acid and alakline sweat for
4h at a temperature of 37+2°C

Fastness to sweat

(acid and alkaling) ~ |°© 105-E042014

Perspirdbmetro

Fastness to light ISO 105-B02:2007 Exposure tolight for 30h - Xenotest Xenotest

The fastness grades refer to Poli Line product. Regarding other articles, please consult Texneo.

For better color preservation, we suggest following the washing instructions given in the product’s Technical Data
Sheet.

We do not recommend making garments mixing intense and light colors.

Attention to the Neon/Fluorescent colors:

As the market already knows, these colors have the following characteristics: low color fastness to light, chlorinated water and
washing; rapid fading of its luminosity; ease of releasing ink and smearing. Even if a color has a good fastness rating on the
chart, beware that it can easily stain or fade.

Texneo does not accept returns or compensation for products in neon colors with problems arising from the
characteristics mentioned above.

REFERENCIA DE

NOTAS DE SOLIDEZ

Solidez a luz
1 Péssimo

2 Ruim

3 Regular

4 Bom

5 Muito bom
6 a 8 Otimo

Demais testes
1 Péssimo

2 Ruim

3 Regular

4 Bom

5 Muito bom

REFERENCIA DE

NOTAS DE SOLIDEZ

Solidez a luz

1 Horrible

2 Mala

3 Regular

4 Bueno

5 Muy bueno

6 a 8 Excelente

Otras pruebas
1 Horrible

2 Mala

3 Regular

4 Bueno

5 Muy bueno

REFERENCE OF
FASTNESS NOTES

Fastness to light
1 Terrible

2 Bad

3 Regular

4 Good

5 Very good

6 a 8 Excellent

Other test
1 Terrible

2 Bad

3 Regular
4 Good

5 Very good



UNDERWEAR

Tabela de Solidez Linha Underwear - Poliamida
Tabla de Solidez por Color Underwear - Poliamida
Color Fastness Table for Underwear - Poliamide

COLEGCAO FRICCAO  FRICCAO  AGUA LAVAGEM SUOR SUOR SOLIDEZ
UNDERWEAR SECO UMIDO FORTE MECANICA (40°) ACIDO ALCALINO ALuz

COLECCION FRICCION FRICCION AGUA LAVADO SUDOR SUDOR SOLIDEZ

COLLECTION SECA HUMEDA FUERTE MECANICO (40°) Acibo ALCALINO ALALUZ

DRY WET STRONG MECHANICAL ACID ALKALINE FASTNESS

FRICTION FRICTION WATER LAUNDRY (40°) SWEAT SWEAT TO LIGHT

12048 VERANO

18068 CHOCOLATE BASIC

17215 DIVINO

14366 LIPSTICK

16130 MIDNIGHT

18123 NUTS

14323 PRINCESS

14367 RUBRO

15362 SEDA

10132

10133 GLACIAL




ENSAIO NORMA METODO EQUIPAMENTO

REFERENCIA DE

Solidez a lavagem 1SO 105-CO6:2010 Lavagem a 30 min a 40°C com 5g/I de Washtester NOTAS DE SOLIDEZ

mecanica sabao em pd Omo Multiacao

Resisténcia ao armazenamento Umido por Solidez a luz

Solidez a agua forte ISO 105-E01:201 4h a temperatura de 37+2°C Perspirometro 1 Péssimo
Solidez ao suor (acido 1SO 105-E04:2014 Resisténcia ao suor acido e alcalino por 4h Persoirbmetro 2 Ruim
e alcalino) ’ atemperatura de 37+2°C P 3 Regular
4 Bom
Solidez a luz ISO 105-B02:2007 Exposicdo a Luz por 30h - Xenotest Xenotest 5 Muito bom
6 a 8 Otimo
As notas de solidez referem-se ao produto Intense Plus. Demais artigos favor consultar a Texneo.
Para melhor conservacdo da cor, sugerimos seguir a orientacdo de lavagem informada na ficha técnica do produto. Demais testes
Nao aconselhamos confeccionar peca com mistura de cores intensas e cores claras. 1 Péssimo
Ndo recomendamos o uso em artigos de linha praia. 2 Ruim
Atencéo para as cores Neon/Fluorescente: 3 Regular
Como ja é de conhecimento do mercado, estas cores possuem como caracteristica: baixa solidez da cor a luz, agua clorada e a 4 Bom
lavagem; rapido desbotamento da sua luminosidade; facilidade de soltar tinta e de manchar. Mesmo que uma cor apresente
uma boa nota de solidez na tabela, atenc¢ao, pois ela pode manchar ou desbotar facilmente. 5 Muito bom
A Texneo nao aceita devolugao ou indenizagcdao de produtos em cores neon com problemas derivados das caracteristicas
mencionadas acima.
PRUEBA ESTANDAR METODO EQUIPO
Solidez al lavado ) Lavar durante 30 min a 40°C con 5g/l de REFERENCIA DE
mecanico (40°) ISO 105-C06:2010 jabén en polvo Washtester NOTAS DE SOLIDEZ
. i i ' ] - Solidez a luz
Solidez al agua fuerte ISO 105-E01:2011 Resisiericla 8l almecenzle en humedcz Perspirometro
durante 4h a una temperatura de 37+2°C 1 Horrible
i i i ACi i 2 Mala
§o!|dez al sudor 1SO 105-E042014 Resistencia al sudor acido y alcalino . Perspirdmetro
(acidoy alcalino) durante 4h a una temperatura de 37+2°C 3 Regular
ol 4 Bueno
Solidez a la luz 1SO 105-B02:2007 Exposicion a la Luz durante Xenotest
30h - Xenotest 5 Muy bueno
. . ) 6 a 8 Excelente
Los grados de solidez se refieren al producto Intense Plus. Para otros articulos consultar Texneo.
Para una mejor conservacion del color, sugerimos seguir las instrucciones de lavado indicadas en la Ficha Técnica del Otras pruebas
producto. 1 Horrible
No aconsejamos hacer prendas con una mezcla de colores intensos y colores claros. > Mala
No recomendamos el uso en linea de playa.
3 Regular
Atencién a los colores Neén/Fluorescente: :
. o . . . 4 Bueno
Como el mercado ya conoce, estos colores tienen las siguientes caracteristicas: baja solidez del color a la luz, al agua clorada y
al lavado; rapido desvanecimiento de su luminosidad; facilidad de liberacion de tinta y manchas. Incluso si un color tiene una 5 Muy bueno
buena clasificacion de solidez en la tabla, tenga cuidado porque puede mancharse o desvanecerse facilmente.
Texneo no acepta devoluciones ni compensaciones por productos en colores neén con problemas derivados de las
caracteristicas mencionadas anteriormente.
TEST STANDARD METHOD EQUIPMENT
Mechanical laundry ) Wash for 30 min at 40°C with 5g/! of REFERENCE OF
(40°) fastness ISO 105-C06:2010 powder soap Washtester FASTNESS NOTES

Resistance to wet storage for 4h at a Fastness to light

Strong water fastness ISO 105-E01:2011 Perspirometro

temperature of 37+2°C 1 Terrible
Fastness to sweat ) Resistance to acid and alakline sweat for R 2 Bad
(acid and alkaline) IS0 105-E04:2014 4h at a temperature of 37+2°C Perspirometro 3 Regular
} ) 4 Good
Fastness to light SO 105-B02:2007 Exposure tolight for 30h - Xenotest Xenotest
5 Very good

. . 6 a 8 Excellent
The fastness grades refer to Intense Plus product. Regarding other articles, please consult Texneo.

For better color preservation, we suggest following the washing instructions given in the product’s Technical Data Other test
Sheet. 1 Terrible
We do not recommend making garments mixing intense and light colors. 2 Bad
We do not recommend the use in beachwear products.

3 Regular
Attention to the Neon/Fluorescent colors: 4 Good
As the market already knows, these colors have the following characteristics: low color fastness to light, chlorinated water and
washing; rapid fading of its luminosity; ease of releasing ink and smearing. Even if a color has a good fastness rating on the 5 Very good

chart, beware that it can easily stain or fade.
Texneo does not accept returns or compensation for products in neon colors with problems arising from the
characteristics mentioned above.
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